

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094 OF 2011
(for prel.hearing)

ALKA DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK JI DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in MAT Petition No.69/2010 titled 'Vivek Ji Dubey Vs. Alka Dubey' pending in the Court of Dist.Judge, Andaman and Nicobar Islands at Port Blair shall remained stayed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master